
No. _____ 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
___________ 

CARING FOR MONTANANS, INC. AND HEALTH CARE SERVICE 
CORPORATION, 

Petitioners, 

v. 

THE DEPOT, INC., UNION CLUB BAR, INC., AND TRAIL HEAD, INC., 
Respondents.

___________ 

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari 
to the United States Court of Appeals  

for the Ninth Circuit 
___________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Anthony F. Shelley, a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that, 

on July 15, 2019, I caused three copies of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in 

this case to be served by first-class mail, postage prepaid, on counsel of record for 

each respondent in this case (as well as other counsel in the case) as set forth below.  

I also caused an electronic copy of the brief in PDF format to be served on counsel of 

record for each party in this case.  I further certify that all persons required to be 

served have been served. 
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Linda Deola and John M. Morrison 
MORRISON, SHERWOOD, WILSON & 
DEOLA, PLLP 
401 N. Last Chance Gulch 
Helena, MT 59601 
Tel. (406) 442-3261 
Email: ldeola@mswdlaw.com 
Email: john@mswdlaw.com 

Counsel for Respondents The Depot, Inc.; 
Union Club Bar, Inc., and Trail Head, Inc.

Stanley T. Kaleczyc 
Kimberly A. Beatty 
M. Christy S. McCann 
BROWNING, KALECZYC, BERRY & 
HOVEN, P.C. 
800 N. Last Chance Gulch, #101 
P.O. Box 1697 
Helena, MT 59624 
Telephone: (406) 443-6820 
E-mail: stan@bkbh.com 

Counsel for Petitioner Health Care 
Service Corp.

John Heenan 
HEENAN LAW FIRM 
1631 Zimmerman Trail, Suite 1 
Billings, MT 59102 
Tel. (406) 839-9091 
Email: jheenan@bhdlawyers.com 

Counsel for Respondents The Depot, Inc.; 
Union Club Bar, Inc., and Trail Head, Inc.

Stefan T. Wall 
Michael David Mclean 
WALL, McLEAN & GALLAGHER, 
PLLC 
P.O. Box 1713 
Helena, MT 59624 
Telephone: (406) 442-1054 
E-mail: stefan@mlfpllc.com 

Counsel for Petitioner Caring For 
Montanans, Inc.

Peter K. Stris 
Dana E. Berkowitz 
Kenneth J. Halpern 
Rachana Pathak 
STRIS & MAHER LLP 
725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 1830 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Tel. (213) 995-6800 
Email: peter.stris@strismaher.com 
Email: dana.berkowitz@strismaher.com 
Email: ken.halpern@strismaher.com 
Email: radha.pathak@strismaher.com 

Counsel for Respondents The Depot, Inc.; 
Union Club Bar, Inc., and Trail Head, Inc.



Anthony F. Shelley 
Miller & Chevalier Chartered 
900 Sixteenth St. NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: 202-626-5800 
Facsimile: 202-626-5801 
E-mail: ashelley@milchev.com 

Counsel for Petitioner Caring For 
Montanans, Inc. 
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